TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM440448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fog Cutter Capital Group Inc.		08/21/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fatburger North America Inc.	
Street Address:	9720 Wilshire Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4587086	FAT TIMES
Registration Number:	4772773	FATBURGER
Registration Number:	5062064	FATBURGER
Registration Number:	1783138	FATBURGER
Registration Number:	1359466	FATBURGER THE LAST GREAT HAMBURGER STAND
Registration Number:	1327662	THE LAST GREAT HAMBURGER STAND
Registration Number:	1783140	THE LAST GREAT HAMBURGER STAND
Registration Number:	4713027	WHERE EVERYONE IS FAMILY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-282-2000 Email: efilings@loeb.com DAVID W. GRACE Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 2: 10100 SANTA MONICA BLVD., SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Grace

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0803 900418514

SIGNATURE:	/dwg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=scan#page1.tif	
source=scan#page2.tif	
source=scan#page3.tif	
source=scan#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated August [7], 2017, is entered into by and between Fog Cutter Capital Group Inc., a Maryland corporation, with a principal place of business at 9720 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 ("Assignor") and Fatburger North America Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 9720 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 ("Assignee"), each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the common law trademarks and registered trademarks listed on Schedule I. attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Section 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

14352334.2 224791-82000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound thereby, have executed this Assignment by their duly respective officers as of the date first written above.

FOG CUTTER GAPITAL GROUP INC.

Wiederhorm

Wiederhorn

By:

Name:

Title:

FATBURGER NORTH AMERICA INC.

By:

Title: C.2.0.

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services
United States	<u>FAT TIMES</u>	4587086	August 19, 2014	(Int'l Class: 41) non-downloadable electronic newsletters in the fields of restaurants and restaurant services
United States	FATBURGER	4772773	July 14, 2015	(Int'l Class: 30) burgers contained in bread rolls; cheeseburger sandwiches; hamburger sandwiches; sandwiches (Int'l Class: 43) fast-food restaurant services; fast-food restaurants; restaurant; restaurant services
United States	FATBURGER	5062064	October 18, 2016	(Int'l Class: 25) headwear; hooded sweatshirts; shirts; sweaters; sweatshirts; t- shirts; tops (Int'l Class: 29) beef patties; chili; french fries; frozen chicken, namely, chicken burger patties; ice cream shakes; milk shakes; shakes; soy burger patties; turkey burger patties; uncooked hamburger patties; veggie burger patties (Int'l Class: 30) bread; buns; cooking sauces; dipping sauces; food seasonings; hot sauce; sauces (Int'l Class: 32) lemonade

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Full Goods/Services
United States	FATBURGER and Design	1783138	Registered: July 20, 1993 Last Renewal: July 20, 2013	(Int'l Class: 14) Cancelled - Sec. 8 [watches] (Int'l Class: 20) Cancelled - Sec. 8 [ornamental buttons] (Int'l Class: 25) t-shirts, hats, aprons and jackets (Int'l Class: 42) restaurant services
United States	FATBURGER THE LAST GREAT HAMBURGER STAND and Design	1359466	Registered: September 10, 1985 Last Renewal: September 10, 2005	(Int'l Class: 30) hamburger sandwiches for consumption on/off the premises (Int'l Class: 42) restaurant services
United States	THE LAST GREAT HAMBURGER STAND	1327662	Registered: March 26, 1985 Last Renewal: March 26, 2015	(Int'l Class: 42) restaurant services
United States	THE LAST GREAT HAMBURGER STAND	1783140	Registered: July 20, 1993 Last Renewal: July 20, 2013	(Int'l Class: 20) Cancelled - Sec. 8 [ornamental novelty buttons] (Int'l Class: 25) t-shirts, hats, aprons and jackets
United States	WHERE EVERYONE IS FAMILY	4713027	March 31, 2015	(Int'l Class: 43) restaurant services

14352334,2 224791-82000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0808